
 

 
 

 
 

																										 	
	 	



	
	

	
	
	

	
Forename Name  Job title  Email address  

Fereshteh  Zarrabieh  Senior Director, Human Resources  F_Zarrabieh@sb24.com  
Reza  Aghababaee  VP of Retail and SME Banking  R_Aghababaie@sb24.com  
Reza  Heydari  Senior Director, Premier Banking  R_Heydari@sb24.com  
Alireza  Marefat  Senior Director, Corporate Banking  A_Marefat@sb24.com  
Morteza  Hoseninejad  Senior Director, Research & Planning  M_ Hoseninejad@sb24.com  
Maryam  Torfinejad  Branch Manager  M_Torfinejad@sb24.com  
Akbar  Aghanejad  Relationship Manager Corporate Banking (Banker)  A_Aghanezhad@sb24.com  
Abbasmirza  Nayeri  Deputy to Senior Director, Personal & SME Lending  A_Nayeri@sb24.com  
Reza  Shiringoharian  Senior Director, Personal& SME lending  R_Shiringoharian@sb24.com  
Mohammadhossein  Mollaebrahimlou  Deputy to Senior Director, Corporate Banking  m_ebrahimlou@sb24.com  
Somayeh sadat  KARIMI  Associate Manager of Trade Finance  S_Karimi@sb24.com  
Hassan  Dehghanizadeh  Head of Payment order Department  H_Dehghanzade@sb24.com  
Ramin  Babaeihemmati  Expert of Procedures & Organization Division  R_Babaee@sb24.com  
Mina  Hosseinzadehkashan  Expert of Procedures & Organization Division  M_Husseinzadeh@sb24.com  
Pouran  Gilasi Saghez  Secretary to the board  P_gilasi@sb24.com  

	
	 	



	

	
	
	
	
	

Name Email adress 

Françoise CHEVALIER  
(HEC Paris)  chevalier@hec.fr  

Christophe ASSENS  
(Versailles University)  christophe.assens@uvsq.fr  

Didier DURET  
(ABN Amro Private Banking)  didier.duret@nl.abnamro.com  

Frédéric DALSACE  
(HEC Paris)  dalsace@hec.fr  

Philippe CORRUBLE  
(HEC Paris)  corruble@hec.fr  

Laurent MARUANI  
(HEC Paris)  maruani@hec.fr  

	


